Total financial assets  1,964  2,653
Financial Liabilities :

Borrowings and payables - due within 12 months  0  1,500
Borrowings and payables - due after 12 months  0  0

Total financial liabilities  0  1,500
Consolidated entity 30 June 2021
  GBP EUR
Financial Assets :  $ ‘000 $ ‘000

Cash and cash equivalents  328  283
Receivables  571  395
Deposit for bank guarantee  115  0

Total financial assets  1,014  678
Financial Liabilities :

Borrowings and payables - due within 12 months  871  0
Borrowings and payables - due after 12 months  529  0

Total financial liabilities  1,400  0

Notes to the
Financial Statements
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

64  |  Energy One 2022 Annual Report

NOTE 27  |  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT CONTINUED

Sensitivity Analysis
The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at reporting date.  This sensitivity
analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in this risk. At 30 June
2022, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant would
be as follows:

 Consolidated Group

   2022 2021
   $’000 $’000

Change in profit   Increase in interest rate by 2%  (88) 46
   Decrease in interest rate by 2%  88  (46)
Change in equity   Increase in interest rate by 2%  (88) 46
   Decrease in interest rate by 2%  88  (46)

The above interest rate risk sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain unchanged.
The NAB facility was put in place in April 2022 as part of the acquisition of CQ Energy and as such the above sensitivity reflects
this part year balance. If the NAB facility had been in place for the full financial year at an average drawn balance of $26.904mil
(balance at 30 June 2022) the full year impact of a 2% increase in interest rates would be $538,000.

The Group has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to foreign exchange risk at reporting date.  This sensitivity
analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in this risk. At 30 June
2022, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the foreign exchange rate, with all other variables remaining constant
would be as follows:

Change in profit   Increase in foreign exchange rate by 5%  (78) (49)
   Decrease in foreign exchange rate by 5%  78  49
Change in equity   Increase in foreign exchange rate by 5%  (423) (73)
   Decrease in foreign exchange rate by 5%  423  73

The above interest rate risk sensitivity analysis has been performed on the assumption that all other variables remain unchanged.

Credit risk
Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit exposure
to trading customers, including outstanding receivables and committed transactions.   For banks and financial institutions,
only independently rated parties with a minimum rating of ‘A’ are accepted. Banks without a rating of ‘A’, but included in the
government guarantee will be considered with a maximum $1M deposit. If there is no independent rating, risk control assesses